PRELIMINARY LOCAL STORM REPORT...SUMMARY
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE ALBANY NY

142 AM EDT FRI MAY 27 2011

.. TIME. ..
..DATE. ..

0415 PM
05/26/2011

0415 PM
05/26/2011

0426 PM
05/26/2011

0430 PM
05/26/2011

0447 PM
05/26/2011

0505 PM
05/26/2011

0538 PM
05/26/2011

0600 PM
05/26/2011

1030 PM
05/26/2011

1035 PM
05/26/2011

1038 PM
05/26/2011

...EVENT...
...MAG....
. .REMARKS. .

HATL

E0.75 INCH

HATL
E0.75 INCH

HATIL
E1.75 INCH

HATL
M1.25 INCH

HATL
MO.75 INCH

HATL
E0.75 INCH

NYPA

HATL
E1.00 INCH

HATL
E0.88 INCH

WEATHERNET®6

TSTM WND DMG

...CITY LOCATION...
. .COUNTY LOCATION.

CARLISLE
SCHOHARIE

WELLS
HAMILTON

.ST..

NY

NY

LAKE EATON CAMPGROUND

HAMILTON

LONG LAKE
HAMILTON

NORTH BLENHEIM
SCHOHARIE

GILBOA
SCHOHARIE

GLENVILLE
SCHENECTADY

FISH HOUSE
FULTON

CANAJOHARIE
MONTGOMERY

TREES AND WIRES DOWN

TSTM WND DMG

ELLENVILLE
ULSTER

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

TREE AND LIMBS DOWN ACROSS CARL STREET

TSTM WND DMG

SUMMIT
SCHOHARIE

TREES AND WIRES DOWN.

NY

...LAT.LON. ..
...SOURCE. ...

42.76N T74.45W
PUBLIC

43.39N 74.29W
PUBLIC

43.99N 74.47wW
PARK/FOREST SRVC

43.97N 74.42wW
PUBLIC

42 .47N T74.44wW
TRAINED SPOTTER

42 .40N 74.40W
UTILITY COMPANY

42 .93N 74.05W
TRAINED SPOTTER

43.14N 74.13W
PUBLIC

42.90N 74.57wW
911 CALL CENTER

41.70N 74.36W
PUBLIC

42 .58N 74.59W
LAW ENFORCEMENT



1048 PM
05/26/2011

1050 PM
05/26/2011

1050 PM
05/26/2011

1053 PM
05/26/2011

1100 PM
05/26/2011

1104 PM
05/26/2011

1105 PM
05/26/2011

1105 PM
05/26/2011

1105 PM
05/26/2011

1105 PM
05/26/2011

42 .79N 74.62W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

TSTM WND DMG SHARON SPRINGS

SCHOHARIE NY

TREES AND WIRES DOWN.

TSTM WND DMG MIDDLEBURGH

SCHOHARIE NY

42 .60N 74.33W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

TREES DOWN ACROSS SR 30 AND HUNTERSLAND RD.

42 .10N 74.31wW
PUBLIC

TSTM WND DMG CHICHESTER

ULSTER NY

LARGE TREE BRANCHES DOWN BLOCKING PARK ROAD

42 .67N 74.31wW
LAW ENFORCEMENT

TSTM WND DMG SCHOHARIE

SCHOHARIE NY

TREES AND WIRES DOWN.

TSTM WND DMG VOORHEESVILLE

ALBANY NY

42 .65N 73.93W
TRAINED SPOTTER

TREE DOWN ON MAPLE AVENUE

42 .73N 73.85W
TRAINED SPOTTER

TSTM WND GST
E55.00 MPH

COLONIE
ALBANY NY

42 .93N 74.05W
TRAINED SPOTTER

TSTM WND DMG W GLENVILLE

SCHENECTADY NY

ESTIMATED WIND GUST OF 58 MPH WITH BRANCHES

TSTM WND DMG EDINBURG

SARATOGA NY

43.23N 74.09W
PUBLIC

NUMEROUS TREES AND LIMBS DOWN ALONG SOUTH SHORE RD. ALSO
A TREE DOWN ON FOX HILL RD.

TSTM WND DMG SAUGERTIES

ULSTER NY

42.07N 73.95W
TRAINED SPOTTER

TREES AND WIRES DOWN. ESTIMATED GUST OVER 50 MPH.

42 .06N 73.91wW
PUBLIC

TSTM WND DMG TIVOLI

DUTCHESS NY

MANY OLD LOCUST TREES SNAPPED OFF



1120 PM
05/26/2011

1120 PM
05/26/2011

1124 PM
05/26/2011

1125 PM
05/26/2011

1126 PM
05/26/2011

1127 PM
05/26/2011

1134 pPM
05/26/2011

1140 PM
05/26/2011

1143 PM
05/26/2011

1145 PM
05/26/2011

TSTM WND DMG PITTSFIELD
BERKSHIRE

TREE DOWN ROUTE 20

TSTM WND DMG RENSSELAER
RENSSELAER

TREE DOWN ON STRUCTURE

TSTM WND DMG TROY
RENSSELAER

TREES AND WIRES DOWN AT 102ND AND

TSTM WND DMG COPAKE
COLUMBIA

TREE DOWN ON HOUSE AND A CAR

TSTM WND DMG CLAVERACK
COLUMBIA

TREES DOWN

TSTM WND DMG LIVINGSTON
COLUMBIA

TREE DOWN BLOCKING ROUTE 9

TSTM WND DMG KINDERHOOK

COLUMBIA

TREE AND WIRES DOWN

TSTM WND DMG NASSAU

RENSSELAER

42 .45N 73.26W

MA TRAINED SPOTTER
42 .64N 73.74wW
NY PUBLIC
42.73N 73.68W
NY LAW ENFORCEMENT
8TH AVE.
42 .10N 73.55W
NY TRAINED SPOTTER
42 .22N T73.72W
NY TRAINED SPOTTER
42 .14N 73.76W
NY TRAINED SPOTTER
42 .39N 73.70W
NY TRAINED SPOTTER
42 .51IN 73.61W
NY LAW ENFORCEMENT

TRRES AND WIRES DOWN AT 349 DUNHAM HOLLOW RD.

TSTM WND DMG HOOSICK

RENSSELAER

TREES DOWN AT 4369 SR 67.

AVALANCHE EAST NASSAU

RENSSELAER

TREE DOWN ON POWERLINES ON DUNHAM

42 .86N 73.33W

NY LAW ENFORCEMENT
42 .51IN 73.51wW
NY TRAINED SPOTTER

HOLLOW ROAD



1145 PM
05/26/2011

1145 PM
05/26/2011

1147 PM
05/26/2011

1150 PM
05/26/2011

1150 PM
05/26/2011

1150 PM
05/26/2011

1159 PM
05/26/2011

1200 AM
05/27/2011

1200 AM
05/27/2011

1200 AM
05/27/2011

TSTM WND DMG

WEST STOCKBRIDGE
BERKSHIRE

TREES AND WIRES DOWN WILLSON ROAD

HATL
E1.00 INCH

CANAAN
COLUMBIA

ESTIMATED WIND GUST 60 MPH

TSTM WND DMG

TREE DOWN ACROSS

TSTM WND DMG

NEW LEBANON
COLUMBIA

RD AT 2347 SR 22.

PITTSFIELD
BERKSHIRE

MA

NY

NY

MA

MULTIPLE TREES DOWN ON HIGHLAND STREET

TSTM WND DMG

TREES DOWN ON CENTER CAMBRIDGE RD.

TSTM WND DMG

WIRES DOWN ON SR

TSTM WND DMG

TREE DOWN ON CAR

TSTM WND DMG

TREES DOWN.

TSTM WND DMG

TREES DOWN.

TSTM WND DMG

TREES DOWN.

CAMBRIDGE
WASHINGTON

GREENWICH
WASHINGTON

29 NEAR BYPASS RD.

HOOSICK FALLS
RENSSELAER

ON ABBOTT ST.

POWNAL
BENNINGTON

POWNAL
BENNINGTON

ARLINGTON
BENNINGTON

NY

NY

NY

VT

VT

VT

42 .35N 73.37W
TRAINED SPOTTER

42 .41N 73.45W
PUBLIC

42 .47N 73.39W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

42 .45N 73.26W
TRAINED SPOTTER

43.03N 73.38W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

43.09N 73.50W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

42 .90N 73.35W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

42.76N 73.24W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

42.76N 73.24W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

43.07N 73.15W
LAW ENFORCEMENT



1202 AM
05/27/2011

1207 AM
05/27/2011

1220 AM
05/27/2011

1225 AM
05/27/2011

&&

$9

TSTM WND DMG

TREE DOWN

TSTM WND DMG

TREE DOWN ON HIGLEY HILL RD.

FLORIDA
BERKSHIRE

WILMINGTON
WINDHAM

NON-TSTM WND DMG HALIFAX

WINDHAM

TREES DOWN ALONG ROUTE 112.

TSTM WND DMG

VERNON
WINDHAM

TREE DOWN ALONG ROUTE 142.

MA

VT

VT

VT

42.67N 73.01wW
TRAINED SPOTTER

42 .87N 72.87wW
LAW ENFORCEMENT

42 .77N T72.75W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

42.78N 72.53W
LAW ENFORCEMENT



